ORDINANCE NO. 265

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF ALBURTIS AMENDING CERTAIN CHAPTERS
OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF ALBURTIS BY MAKING CHANGES IN CHARGES
AND FEES TO BE COLLECTED OR PAID TO THE BOROUGH FOR THE PERFORMANCE
OF CERTAIN SERVICES, ADMINISTRATIVE ACTS AND MINISTERIAL DUTIES AS
SET FORTH IN VARIOUS CHAPTERS OF THE SAID CODE.

THE BOROUGH OF ALBURTIS HEREBY ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1I:

It is the intention of the Borough of Alburtis through this Ordinance
to reconcile the existing provisions of the Code of the Bofough of
Alburtis (hereinafter stated as "the Borough Code") with various
committee recommendations for change in borough charges to reflect

cost of service increases within the borough.

SECTION II:
Chapter 92 of the Borough Code is hereby amended in order that
Section 92-16B shall now read as follows:

B. The following additional fees for a plumbing permit, pavable
to the Borough of Alburtis, shall apply to the installation
of fixtures listed below: '

Up to and including 3 fixtures........ $ 20.00

Over 3 fixtures, fee per trap
per fixture...... . ittt caee 4.00 plus base fee

For installation of appliance......... 10.00

Water softener........ ceacesesoan ceess 10.00
Refrigerator......cciiiiiieenennnnans . 10.00
Water fountain (drinking)....e.eeeueen. 10.00
Bathtub.....oi ittt nnanennan
Toilet..... Cecesescsesessntann tressvans
Shower stall.......... ceseccan cceasanee

Kitchen SinNK.ee:eeeeeeeoesoocescecsnsas

Bathroom SinK..eeeeeeoeeoeooseossosooanes



Urinal..c.eeeeeees Gttt e enenaene e e s e .S
Floor drain....... et e oo cecesecsecs e e

Domestic or commercial washer supply
and drain linesS....veeecscescccnsnns

Swimming pool (in-ground)...cccececeeees
Garbage disposal unit....cceeeeecvecses .

DishWasher....eeececeeeeeceoocancncessese

SECTION III:
Chapter 133-5 of the Borough Code is hereby amended in order to add
an additional Section, D, to read as follows:
D. The fee for a water service permit for a tap-in from a water
main to a dwelling house to be collected at the time of

the issuance of the permit is...... ++..5300.00
ORDAINED AND ENACTED this 1l4th day of December , A.D. 1988.

BOROUGH OF ALBURTIS

. 2 7 7
o (LT £ fala

President of Council

ATTEST:

A sl ’%(/ -,‘/

- Borough Secretary

Approved this 14th day of December » A.D. 1988.
K N . \ bT <
i MayoY



